in (mm)
RECOMMENDED
FOOT PRINT
0.130
(3.30)
0.165
(4.19)
0.440

     include WVR (Water Vapor Recovered)
PART NUMBER DERIVATION
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING BY MILITARY PART NUMBER:
MLP5025-220L             M27-367-01 (Standard Level-M Product Level)
MLP5025-220LT           M27-367-01T (Level-T Product Level)
1 Measured at 1 V ac open circuit with no DC current at 1 kHz
PART
NUMBER
MIL
DASH
NO.
L
µH1
DCR
Ω
MAX
CURRENT
RATING
A DC
INC I
A DC
M27/367 FERRITE CORE
MLP5025-220L* 01* 0.22 0.0080 7.00 7.00
MLP5025-270L* 02* 0.27 0.0085 6.75 6.75
MLP5025-330L* 03* 0.33 0.0090 6.50 6.50
MLP5025-390L* 04* 0.39 0.0095 6.25 6.25
MLP5025-470L* 05* 0.47 0.0100 6.00 6.00
MLP5025-560L* 06* 0.56 0.0105 5.80 5.80
MLP5025-680L* 07* 0.68 0.0110 5.70 5.70
MLP5025-820L* 08* 0.82 0.0120 5.60 5.60
MLP5025-101L* 09* 1.0 0.0130 5.50 5.50
MLP5025-121L* 10* 1.2 0.0180 4.69 4.69
MLP5025-151L* 11* 1.5 0.0200 4.45 4.45
MLP5025-181L* 12* 1.8 0.0210 4.34 4.34
MLP5025-221L* 13* 2.2 0.0290 3.70 3.70
MLP5025-271L* 14* 2.7 0.0340 3.41 3.41
MLP5025-331L* 15* 3.3 0.0380 3.23 3.23
MLP5025-391L* 16* 3.9 0.0420 3.07 3.07
MLP5025-471L* 17* 4.7 0.0470 2.90 2.90
MLP5025-561L* 18* 5.6 0.0510 2.79 2.79
MLP5025-681L* 19* 6.8 0.0580 2.61 2.61
MLP5025-821L* 20* 8.2 0.0630 2.51 2.51
MLP5025-102L* 21* 10 0.0710 2.36 2.36
MLP5025-122L* 22* 12 0.0790 2.24 2.24
MLP5025-152L* 23* 15 0.0890 2.11 2.11
MLP5025-182L* 24* 18 0.1190 1.82 1.82
MLP5025-222L* 25* 22 0.1520 1.61 1.61
MLP5025-272L* 26* 27 0.1790 1.48 1.48
MLP5025-332L* 27* 33 0.2220 1.33 1.33
MLP5025-392L* 28* 39 0.3150 1.12 1.12
MLP5025-472L* 29* 47 0.3620 1.04 1.04
MLP5025-562L* 30* 56 0.3970 1.00 1.00
MLP5025-682L* 31* 68 0.4180 0.970 0.970
MLP5025-822L* 32* 82 0.6040 0.810 0.810
MLP5025-103L* 33* 100 0.6720 0.760 0.760
MLP5025-123L* 34* 120 0.7350 0.730 0.730
MLP5025-153L* 35* 150 0.9980 0.630 0.630
MLP5025-183L* 36* 180 1.37 0.530 0.530
MLP5025-223L* 37* 220 1.58 0.500 0.500
MLP5025-273L* 38* 270 1.77 0.470 0.470
MLP5025-333L* 39* 330 2.51 0.390 0.390
MLP5025-393L* 40* 390 2.73 0.380 0.380
MLP5025-473L* 41* 470 3.25 0.350 0.350
MLP5025-563L* 42* 560 3.75 0.330 0.330
MLP5025-683L* 43* 680 4.31 0.300 0.300
MLP5025-823L* 44* 820 6.04 0.260 0.260
MLP5025-104L* 45* 1000 6.90 0.240 0.240
MLP5025-124L* 46* 1200 10.0 0.200 0.200
MLP5025-154L* 47* 1500 12.5 0.178 0.178
MLP5025-184L* 48* 1800 16 0.157 0.157
MLP5025-224L* 49* 2200 20 0.141 0.141
MLP5025-274L* 50* 2700 23 0.131 0.131
MLP5025-334L* 51* 3300 25 0.126 0.126